Docket No.: TJT-13902/16

(R8V. D3=D1)	DRDATION F	ORM COVE	R SHEET		MENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (sxp. 5/31/2002) POB/REVOS	PATEN'	TS ON	LY	Patent	t and Trademark Offici
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	•	,
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Offi	ce: Please rec	cord the attached or	iginal documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Liya Wang Chuanjing Xu John M. Miller		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: T/J Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∕es ⊠ No			100 000 000 000	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	e of Name	Street A	Address: 3850 Re	esearch Park Dri	ve, Suite A
Other		City: A	nn Arbor	State: MI	ZIP; 48108
Execution Date: 1/26/04, 1/22/04 and 1/22/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
10/766,385	ıl numbers atta	ched?	Yes ⊠ONo		
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., St	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Birmingham State: M1 2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski		USE THIS SPA		ny attaché à ec py January 6, 2	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Liya Wang of 4822 Hillway Ct., Ann Arbor, MI 48105, Chuanjing Xu of 331 S. Zeeb Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48104 and John M. Miller of 2807 Parkwood Ave., Ann Arbor, MI 48104, have invented COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND ELECTRODES MADE THEREFROM, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, T/J Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 3850 Research Park Drive, Suite A, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Liya Wang, Chuanjing Xu and John M. Miller, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by us on ay of January, 2004, 34th day of January, 2004 day of January, 2004 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, day of January, 2004, 34th and 22 nd authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, soon known, Serial No. 10/766,385, as it is January 28, 2004), and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation, and any division, continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof, of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dated: /-- 1

1-26-04

ated: 01-22-2004

Dated: JANUARY 22, 2004

Liya Wang

Chuaning Xu

John M. Miller

PATENT REEL: 015547 FRAME: 0937